
NSEA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS @ ADDINGTON OCTOBER 2025

SEE BELOW, THE PROVISIONAL TIMES Sunday 19th October 2025
FINAL TIMES WILL BE POSTED MONDAY NIGHT 13TH OCT

Team Managers - please check your classes
riders in GREEN have been verified
riders in RED please contact the Show Secretary urgently
Riders in CAPITALS are those who have qualified for individual championships. All others count for the 'Best of the Rest' prize
make sure that you have pre-ordered your complimentary stable plaque (on the entry system), otherwise they will be available to purchase on the day

NO RIDING IN THE FIELD
Whilst the competition is running, only competitors riding in those classes may warm up. Competitors only to ride horses on site.
Warm Up areas will be designated after the classes have finishes, for exercising

Biosecurity matters
ALL horses must be health checked prior to setting out on their journey
ANY horse that has a cough, runny nose, temperature or displays any unusual symptoms needs to be vet checked before your journey

Team Managers only to liaise with the NSEA Show Secretaries prior to the event and during the competion
We are promoting positivity and sportsmanlike behavior at this event.
Please take the time to thank our volunteers and officials. They give up their time for the good of the competition.
If riders /parents have any concerns, they need to report to the Team Manager who liaises with NSEA officials.
Social media may not be used to air any grievance- it needs to be addressed with the NSEA on the day, as per NSEA Rules.

Health & Safety and Safeguarding
Riders are the Team Manager / parents reponsibility at all times
Riders may not be left unaccompanied on site including over night. 10pm curfew. This is a family show. 
No personal filming on horsewalks and in collecting rings please, to respect others.
One coach per team in collecting rings please. 8 horses max in warm up areas.
Please me mindful that others need to use the jumps too.



Official NSEA photographers will be wearing official NSEA kit
Clipmyhorse will film in the indoor arena
Spidge photography will be taking photos in all arenas
NSEA Championships merchandise is available on site from Friday lunchtime.

Good luck to all competitors. We hope that you have a great time.

SUNDAY 19TH OCTOBER 2025

CLASS 35P90SU
Pumpkin Warm Up 90cm
kindly sponsored by Queen Mary's School
Outdoor 1

8am 297 Kings Of Wessex, SOM I Kanndo Too team Class 35P90Su  
332 Lord Wandsworth College, HANTS Brackloon Lass individual Class 35P90Su  
392 Norwich High School for Girls, NORF Marley's Clover individual Class 35P90Su  
418 Queen Elizabeth's Grammar, Ashbourne, DERBYS Lady of The Mist individual Class 35P90Su  
532 The Ecclesbourne School, DERBYS Gooig Thunder individual Class 35P90Su  
537 Thomas Hardye School, DOR MBF Hopeful individual Class 35P90Su  
538 Thomas Hardye School, DOR Fairlights Special Delivery individual Class 35P90Su  
539 Thomas Hardye School, DOR Something about Harry individual Class 35P90Su  
300 Kings Of Wessex, SOM Bango III team Class 35P90Su  

8.20. 6 Ampleforth College, N.YORKS Paige VD Heffinck individual Class 35P90Su  
36 Beaudesert Park School, GLOUCS Red Pixie individual Class 35P90Su  
44 Bedales, HANTS Rathcoona James individual Class 35P90Su  
84 Chase School, WORCS Curra T individual Class 35P90Su  

115 Cranbrook School, KENT Ringwood Charmer individual Class 35P90Su  
201 Grange School, CHES Bramble individual Class 35P90Su  



203 Grange School, CHES Ballyking Louis individual Class 35P90Su  
205 Grange School, CHES Hollycreek Miss Camilla individual Class 35P90Su  
207 Grange School, CHES kildromin icon individual Class 35P90Su  
219 Haverfordwest High Sch (Sir Thomas Picton), PEMBS. S.WALESThe Knight individual Class 35P90Su  

8.40. 232 Hurstpierpoint College, W.SX Holnest Macalla individual Class 35P90Su  

SUNDAY 19TH OCTOBER 2025

CLASS 3SJ90
Ariat Intermediate 90-95cm National  Team & Individual Show Jumping Championships
Top 8 Teams & Individuals to qualify for the final round in the indoor Arena at approx 4.30pm

Outdoor 1
9am 496 St Teresa's School, SY St Teresa's Blue RIA I Class 3 SJ90

507 St Teresa's School, SY St Teresa's Blue UCS Uptown Funk team Class 3 SJ90
502 St Teresa's School, SY St Teresa's Blue TREVOR H I Class 3 SJ90
504 St Teresa's School, SY St Teresa's Blue Geoffrey team Class 3 SJ90

9 Mowden Hall  BALLINAMURRA CAPTAIN I Class 3 SJ90

454 Sedbergh School, CUMBRIASedbergh Gold MAKERS LAUGH I Class 3 SJ90
447 Sedbergh School, CUMBRIASedbergh Gold CLOUGH RAE TRIXIE I Class 3 SJ90
451 Sedbergh School, CUMBRIASedbergh Gold OODA LOOP I Class 3 SJ90
455 Sedbergh School, CUMBRIASedbergh Gold MILCHEM SHE'S A KEEPER I Class 3 SJ90

9.20. 538 Thomas Hardye School, DORThe Thomas Hardye Fairlights Special Delivery team Class 3 SJ90
539 Thomas Hardye School, DORThe Thomas Hardye Something about Harry team Class 3 SJ90
537 Thomas Hardye School, DORThe Thomas Hardye MBF HOPEFUL team Class 3 SJ90

75 Burgess Hill Girls, W.SX Burgess Hill Girls Boskill Spirit team Class 3 SJ90



76 Burgess Hill Girls, W.SX Burgess Hill Girls Fifty Fruit team Class 3 SJ90
77 Burgess Hill Girls, W.SX Burgess Hill Girls JA LO II I Class 3 SJ90
73 Burgess Hill Girls, W.SX Burgess Hill Girls CLARE RIVER ANNABEL I Class 3 SJ90

34 Beaudesert Park School, GLOUCSBeaudesert Park School WANDERING KODALINE I Class 3 SJ90
37 Beaudesert Park School, GLOUCSBeaudesert Park School IT'S SPARTACUS I Class 3 SJ90
40 Beaudesert Park School, GLOUCSBeaudesert Park School Pilleyhill Royal team Class 3 SJ90

9.40. 36 Beaudesert Park School, GLOUCSBeaudesert Park School Red Pixie team Class 3 SJ90

44 Bedales, HANTS  RATHCOONA JAMES I Class 3 SJ90

57 Birkdale, S.YORKS Cashelbay Harry individual Class 3 SJ90

66 Bredon School, GLOUCS Tatty individual Class 3 SJ90

69 Brentwood School, ESSEX BEST OF THE REST League of her Own  Class 3 SJ90

131 Cumnor House School, W.SX ROCKIE I Class 3 SJ90

297 Kings Of Wessex, SOM Kings of Wessex Academy I Kanndo Too team Class 3 SJ90
300 Kings Of Wessex, SOM Kings of Wessex Academy Bango III team Class 3 SJ90
299 Kings Of Wessex, SOM Kings of Wessex Academy TOTAL DE LUX I Class 3 SJ90
298 Kings Of Wessex, SOM Kings of Wessex Academy Killyclogen Natalia team Class 3 SJ90

10am 397 Pangbourne College, BERKSPangbourne Sugar Rush team Class 3 SJ90
398 Pangbourne College, BERKSPangbourne Kismet team Class 3 SJ90
399 Pangbourne College, BERKSPangbourne TBC team Class 3 SJ90
400 Pangbourne College, BERKSPangbourne Lola team Class 3 SJ90

163 Downs School, Compton, BERKSThe Downs Moondust team Class 3 SJ90
159 Downs School, Compton, BERKSThe Downs Dromore Boy team Class 3 SJ90



162 Downs School, Compton, BERKSThe Downs Rudimentary Grey team Class 3 SJ90
161 Downs School, Compton, BERKSThe Downs Westmount Silver Lassie team Class 3 SJ90

168 Dunbar Grammar School, EAST LOTH. SCOTLAND Venice 16 individual Class 3 SJ90

172 Ellesmere College, SHROP Ellesmere college Echo team Class 3 SJ90
10.20. 174 Ellesmere College, SHROP Ellesmere college Dargle Looks team Class 3 SJ90

175 Ellesmere College, SHROP Ellesmere college Yogi (boyog) team Class 3 SJ90
176 Ellesmere College, SHROP Ellesmere college Monkey team Class 3 SJ90

207 Grange School, CHES The Grange Oaks kildromin icon team Class 3 SJ90
197 Grange School, CHES The Grange Oaks GURRANE DIAMOND I Class 3 SJ90
202 Grange School, CHES The Grange Oaks Kutitout team Class 3 SJ90
203 Grange School, CHES The Grange Oaks Ballyking Louis team Class 3 SJ90

210 Guildford High School, SY Guildford High School GAILEY BAY I Class 3 SJ90

212 Hall Grove School, SY Carnaween Gunsmoke individual Class 3 SJ90

224 Haverfordwest High Sch (Sir Thomas Picton), PEMBS. S.WALESHHVC RIVER PROMISE I Class 3 SJ90
10.40. 223 Haverfordwest High Sch (Sir Thomas Picton), PEMBS. S.WALESHHVC SAOIRSE ROO I Class 3 SJ90

219 Haverfordwest High Sch (Sir Thomas Picton), PEMBS. S.WALESHHVC The Knight team Class 3 SJ90

233 Hurstpierpoint College, W.SXHurst Smartie team Class 3 SJ90
234 Hurstpierpoint College, W.SXHurst GANGUT ATEK I Class 3 SJ90
244 Hurstpierpoint College, W.SXHurst RAINDANCER III I Class 3 SJ90

247 Invicta Grammar, KENT Invicta grammar school  Albert (Coolfin Brexit King)Â  individual Class 3 SJ90

250 Ipswich High School, SUFK  CUFFESGRANGE LORD ADMIRAL I Class 3 SJ90



272 Jedburgh Grammar School, ROX. SCOT ANNANDALE DIAMOND I Class 3 SJ90

277 Kent College, Canterbury, KENTKent College Biscuit team Class 3 SJ90
278 Kent College, Canterbury, KENTKent College Hollybrookfarm Holly team Class 3 SJ90

11am 279 Kent College, Canterbury, KENTKent College CCS MY GUY team Class 3 SJ90
second coursewalk 5 mins

284 King's College, Taunton, SOMS CHILLETTI I Class 3 SJ90

307 Kingsley School, WARKS  HOOFPRINT CALEB I Class 3 SJ90

321 Longridge Towers School, NORTHUMBLongridge White Star of Hollymount team Class 3 SJ90
327 Longridge Towers School, NORTHUMBLongridgeWhite Tullacommon Annie team Class 3 SJ90

11.20. 322 Longridge Towers School, NORTHUMBLongridge White PADDY THE SECOND I Class 3 SJ90
326 Longridge Towers School, NORTHUMBLongridge White ANTRIM MASTER TED I Class 3 SJ90

376 Millfield, SOM Millfield Red KS Miss Dior team Class 3 SJ90
381 Millfield, SOM Millfield Red Just Sid team Class 3 SJ90
375 Millfield, SOM Millfield Red Filadelphi SeraldHel team Class 3 SJ90
379 Millfield, SOM Millfield Red Oakley team Class 3 SJ90

378 Millfield, SOM  CARTEL DC Z I Class 3 SJ90

391 Norwich High School for Girls, NORFNorwich High GREY GOOSE II I Class 3 SJ90
390 Norwich High School for Girls, NORFNorwich High MARCEL MIDNIGHT RAY I Class 3 SJ90
393 Norwich High School for Girls, NORFNorwich High Billy's shot of tequilla team Class 3 SJ90

11.40. 458 Sedbergh School, CUMBRIASedbergh Navy Morrigan Charlotti team Class 3 SJ90
452 Sedbergh School, CUMBRIASedbergh Navy Coco Norwood Bay team Class 3 SJ90
445 Sedbergh School, CUMBRIASedbergh Navy Mr Majestic team Class 3 SJ90

469 Shrewsbury School, SHROP PEEKABOO I Class 3 SJ90



475 Sponne School, NORTHANTS NORTHERN LIGHTNING LAYLA I Class 3 SJ90

12 Ampleforth College, N.YORKSAmpleforth College Penpont Gunner team Class 3 SJ90
14 Ampleforth College, N.YORKSAmpleforth College Knockdomney Silver Wind team Class 3 SJ90

5 Ampleforth College, N.YORKSAmpleforth College Wilhelm I team Class 3 SJ90
10 Ampleforth College, N.YORKSAmpleforth College GRANGEFORD JACK I Class 3 SJ90

498 St Teresa's School, SY St Teresa's Pink Pauldary's Calippo team Class 3 SJ90
497 St Teresa's School, SY St Teresa's Pink STORM WATCH I Class 3 SJ90

12 noon 503 St Teresa's School, SY St Teresa's Pink Whigsborough Tom team Class 3 SJ90
506 St Teresa's School, SY St Teresa's Pink MAXIMUM CHARLIE I Class 3 SJ90

515 Stonar School, WILTS Blossom individual Class 3 SJ90

528 The Ashcombe School, SY DERRYGOLA LAD I Class 3 SJ90
 

532 The Ecclesbourne School, DERBYS GOOIG THUNDER I Class 3 SJ90

11 Ampleforth College, N.YORKSAmpleforth College Sky Kingstown Lillie Smiles team Class 3 SJ90
6 Ampleforth College, N.YORKSAmpleforth College Sky Paige VD Heffinck team Class 3 SJ90
7 Ampleforth College, N.YORKSAmpleforth College Sky Tullibards Broccadonething team Class 3 SJ90

3 Abbotsholme, STAFFS Abbotsholme Sandys Mel individual Class 3 SJ90

541 Tockington Manor, GLOUCS QUICK STEP DANCER I Class 3 SJ90

12.20. 613 Westexe SOILSU I Class 3 SJ90

561 Westonbirt School, GLOUCSWestonbirt Black Ballymarkham Dun team Class 3 SJ90
555 Westonbirt School, GLOUCSWestonbirt Black Coolrock Blazing Heart team Class 3 SJ90



558 Westonbirt School, GLOUCSWestonbirt Black Wisp team Class 3 SJ90
552 Westonbirt School, GLOUCSWestonbirt Black BRYNITHON MADELINE I Class 3 SJ90

562 Whitby School, N.YORKS Lahorna Lassie individual Class 3 SJ90

580 Worth School, W.SX Worth School RUBY I Class 3 SJ90
581 Worth School, W.SX Worth School Mii Baileys on Ice team Class 3 SJ90
582 Worth School, W.SX Worth School AMARYLLIS III I Class 3 SJ90

584 Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi, PEMBS. S. WALES PRETTY PONY individual Class 3 SJ90

590 Exeter THEORDORA I Class 3 sj90

12.40. 599 Matford Brook Academy RUBY I Class 3 sj90

362 Mayfield Mayfield Red Pooklands High Noon team Class 3 sj90
356 Mayfield Mayfield Red Derrymore Duncan's Desire team Class 3 sj90
359 Mayfield Mayfield Red Lucy Gucy I Class 3 sj90
365 Mayfield Mayfield Red Rathcline Blossoms Boy team Class 3 sj90

573 Woodbridge School, SUFK Woodbridge School BICTTON INCREDIBLY DUN I Class 3 SJ90
578 Woodbridge School, SUFK Woodbridge School SIR CASTOR TROY I Class 3 SJ90
571 Woodbridge School, SUFK Woodbridge School CASTLEGATE GOLDEN BOY I Class 3 SJ90

368 Mayfield Mayfield Blue Sunhill Sligo team Class 3 SJ90
358 Mayfield Mayfield Blue Kensington Absolute team Class 3 SJ90

1pm 370 Mayfield Mayfield Blue First Lady team Class 3 SJ90
366 Mayfield Mayfield Blue JPS Fallon team Class 3 SJ90

605 Chichester Free School HULTIMOVANTA I Class  3sj 90  



606 Ysgol Dinas Bran JAZZ MAN RONNIE I Class 3 SJ90

610 Thornton College Dizzy Rascal LG

191 Gillingham School, DOR Gillingham School Meadowsweet Conker team Class 3 SJ90
190 Gillingham School, DOR Gillingham School Hanieta team Class 3 SJ90
195 Gillingham School, DOR Gillingham School Buachaill Dhoire Lochain team Class 3 SJ90
196 Gillingham School, DOR Gillingham School Bella Affaire team Class 3 SJ90

120 Cranleigh, SY Cranleigh Phantom team Class 3 SJ90
1.20. 118 Cranleigh, SY Cranleigh Touhy team Class 3 SJ90

126 Cranleigh, SY Cranleigh Kraftey team Class 3 SJ90
125 Cranleigh, SY Cranleigh MANIPULATOR VAN DE MUGGENHOEKindividual Class 3 SJ90

425 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKSQueen Marys Bella Deux team Class 3 SJ90
421 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKSQueen Marys DALTON D'HOYO I Class 3 SJ90
427 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKSQueen Marys Gortnalea Dun team Class 3 SJ90
426 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKSQueen Marys Pullerynan April Delight individual Class 3 SJ90

318 Leweston School, DOR Leweston Fella team Class 3 SJ90
316 Leweston School, DOR Leweston STRANDHILL MICK DUNDEE I Class 3 SJ90
320 Leweston School, DOR Leweston Crash Fire team Class 3 SJ90

1.40. 317 Leweston School, DOR Leweston SEA GYPSY I Class 3 SJ90

147 Dean Close, GLOUCS Dean Close Fortglen Casino team Class 3 SJ90
148 Dean Close, GLOUCS Dean Close Glasshouse Man team Class 3 SJ90
138 Dean Close, GLOUCS Dean Close ACAJOU DE CAUX I Class 3 SJ90
146 Dean Close, GLOUCS Dean Close HOKUS POKUS GR I Class 3 SJ90

401 Pembrokeshire College, PEMB. S.WALES LOBERLINA B I Class 3 SJ90



404 Pembrokeshire College, PEMB. S.WALES RAINSTOWN SPARK I Class 3 SJ90

408 Pipers Corner, BUCKS LISNAVARAGH LOU LOU I Class 3 SJ90

193 Gillingham School, DOR Gillingham School REBEL FRAN I Class 3 SJ90

330 Longridge Towers School, NORTHUMB ROISINS HAZY BOY I Class 3 SJ90

2pm 332 Lord Wandsworth College, HANTSLord Wandsworth college Brackloon Lass individual Class 3 SJ90

334 Loretto, EAST LOTH. SCOTLAND Ballykeelaune Comet individual Class 3 SJ90

335 Malton School, N.YORKS WANDER LUST I Class 3 SJ90

339 Malvern St James, WORCS  MEELICKISLAND CORNCRAKE I Class 3 SJ90

18 Glebelands  FROSTY I Class 3 SJ90

30 Aysgarth School, N.YORKS SEIONT TYWSOG individual Class 3 SJ90

32 Beachborough School, NORTHANTS HONDDUVALLEY TAP DANCE individual Class 3 SJ90

33 Beachborough School, NORTHANTS SPRING LILLIE individual Class 3 SJ90

79 Chailey School, E.SX N/A Just Badger individual Class 3 SJ90

84 Chase School, WORCS CURRA T I Class 3 SJ90

2.20. 103 Claremont School, E.SX NEWHAVEN ALADDIN I Class 3 SJ90

113 Corbridge Middle School, NORTHUMB Dino Royale  individual Class 3 SJ90



187 Fettes College, SCOTLAND CINQUE TERRE I Class 3 SJ90

132 Cundall Manor School, N.YORKS Rhineen Sapphire individual Class 3 SJ90

547 Westexe ABEROGWEN TIMOTHY I Class 3 SJ90

2.30.

CLASS 4SJ100
Open 100-105cm National  Team & Individual Show Jumping Championships
Top 8 Teams & Individuals to qualify for the final round in the indoor arena at approx 5.30pm

Indoor Arena
11am 517 Stowe School, BUCKS Gold Caraway Anchorman team Class 4SJ100

518 Stowe School, BUCKS Gold Cashelbay Liam team Class 4SJ100
520 Stowe School, BUCKS Gold Miss Mileu team Class 4SJ100
521 Stowe School, BUCKS Gold My Glenveagh Â Deus team Class 4SJ100

78 Burgess Hill Girls, W.SX CHACCO CRUISE I Class 4SJ100

88 Cheltenham College, GLOUCSCheltenham College ALS Russian Rolex team Class 4SJ100
89 Cheltenham College, GLOUCSCheltenham College Caprice team Class 4SJ100
90 Cheltenham College, GLOUCSCheltenham College Cooley Countdown team Class 4SJ100
93 Cheltenham College, GLOUCSCheltenham College PLS Coconuts team Class 4SJ100

115 Cranbrook School, KENT RINGWOOD CHARMER I Class 4SJ100

11.20. 409 Pipers Corner, BUCKS ROOSKA TOBY I Class 4SJ100

416 Prior Pursglove N/a Red individual Class 4SJ100



619 West Pimpene Farm HS CARMELIAS GIRL I Class 5A SJ110b

204 Grange School, CHES ASK BOB I Class 4SJ100

302 King's School, Chester, CHESKings, Chester Rowanbrooke Brenin Daffydd team Class 4SJ100
303 King's School, Chester, CHESKings, Chester Kilmastulla Ace Ventura team Class 4SJ100
304 King's School, Chester, CHESKings, Chester Carnakilly Little Ross team Class 4SJ100

164 Duchess's Community High School, NORTHUMB MIDNIGHT ALNWICKY I Class 4SJ100
 

165 Duchess's Community High School, NORTHUMB FINE FLEUR I Class 4SJ100

236 Hurstpierpoint College, W.SX KINGSWELL BRIGHTSPARK I Class 4SJ100

11.40. 281 King's College, Taunton, SOMS CHILLETTI I Class 4SJ100

282 King's College, Taunton, SOMS LAMIEKA JM I Class 4SJ100

296 Kings InterHigh South East, LONDON Julia B individual Class 4SJ100

308 Kingsley School, WARKS  MINNIE THE MINX I Class 4SJ100

310 Lady Manners School, DERBYSLady manners Champs Palace team Class 4SJ100

385 New Hall School, ESSEX  NFS SUNDOWN I Class 4SJ100

459 Sedbergh School, CUMBRIA LUCY individual Class 4SJ100

470 Shrewsbury School, SHROP DINAN LADY I Class 4SJ100



471 Sidcot School, SOM sidcot Fairfield Gort individual Class 4SJ100

474 Sir John Nelthorpe, LINCS Rin Wood Louis individual Class 4SJ100

12 noon 566 Woldingham School, SY HARLEY VII I Class 4SJ100
second coursewalk 5 mins

12.20. 428 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKSQueen Marys Caoranbeag Cillian team Class 4SJ100
427 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKSQueen Marys Gortnalea Dun team Class 4SJ100
421 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKSQueen Marys Dalton D\'Hoyo team Class 4SJ100
423 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKSQueen Marys MADOGILL GROWNY I Class 4SJ100

611 Millfield, SOM Millfield White Hillgrounds Flashlight team Class 4SJ100
373 Millfield, SOM Millfield White Duncan team
374 Millfield, SOM Millfield White Jakarta team Class 4SJ100
377 Millfield, SOM Millfield White JERRY I Class 4SJ100

469 Shrewsbury School, SHROP PEEKABOO I Class 4SJ100

475 Sponne School, NORTHANTS NORTHERN LIGHTNING LAYLA I Class 4SJ100

12.40. 497 St Teresa's School, SY STORM WATCH I Class 4SJ100

507 St Teresa's School, SY UCS UPTOWN FUNK I Class 4SJ100

528 The Ashcombe School, SY DERRYGOLA LAD I Class 4SJ100

541 Tockington Manor, GLOUCS QUICK STEP DANCER I Class 4SJ100

562 Whitby School, N.YORKS Lahorna Lassie individual Class 4SJ100



578 Woodbridge School, SUFK SIR CASTOR TROY individual Class 4SJ100

580 Worth School, W.SX Worth School Ruby team Class 4SJ100
581 Worth School, W.SX Worth School MII BAILEYS ON ICE I Class 4SJ100
582 Worth School, W.SX Worth School Amaryllis 111 team Class 4SJ100

590 Exeter THEODORA I Class 4SJ100

1pm 599 Matford Brook Academy RUBY I Class 4SJ100

605 Chichester Free School HULTIMOVANTA I Class 4SJ100

610 Thornton College DIZZY RASCAL LG I

451 Sedbergh School, CUMBRIA OODA LOOO I Class 4SJ100

455 Sedbergh School, CUMBRIA MILCHEM SHE'S A KEEPER I Class 4SJ100

365 Mayfield Mayfield Rathcline Blossoms Boy team Class 4SJ100
359 Mayfield Mayfield Lucy Gucy team Class 4SJ100
357 Mayfield Mayfield Godietas Miracle team Class 4SJ100
353 Mayfield Mayfield Chiquitita I Class 4SJ100

3 Abbotsholme, STAFFS Abbotsholme Sandys Mel individual Class 4SJ100

1.20. 7 Ampleforth College, N.YORKS TULLIBARDS BROCCADONETHINGI Class 4SJ100

11 Ampleforth College, N.YORKS KINGSTOWN LILLIE SMILES I Class 4SJ100

380 Millfield, SOM Millfield Orange Evert team Class 4SJ100
381 Millfield, SOM Millfield Orange Just Sid team Class 4SJ100



379 Millfield, SOM Millfield Red Oakley team Class 3 SJ90

73 Burgess Hill Girls, W.SX CLARE RIVER ANNABEL I Class 4SJ100

119 Cranleigh, SY  JET I Class 4SJ100

125 Cranleigh, SY MANIPULATOR VAN DE MUGGENHOEK Class 4SJ100

139 Dean Close, GLOUCS Dean Close Foundation Upon a Cloud team Class 4SJ100
148 Dean Close, GLOUCS Dean Close Foundation GLASSHOUSE MAN I Class 4SJ100
147 Dean Close, GLOUCS Dean Close Foundation FORTGLEN CASINO I Class 4SJ100

1.40. 146 Dean Close, GLOUCS Dean Close Foundation HOKUS POKUS GR I Class 4SJ100

168 Dunbar Grammar School, EAST LOTH. SCOTLAND Venice 16 individual Class 4SJ100

176 Ellesmere College, SHROP Ellesmere college Monkey team Class 4SJ100
177 Ellesmere College, SHROP Ellesmere college Drumboe waxy team Class 4SJ100
178 Ellesmere College, SHROP Ellesmere college Rineen  womanizer team Class 4SJ100
184 Ellesmere College, SHROP Ellesmere college Chaos Theory team Class 4SJ100

187 Fettes College, SCOTLAND CINQUE TERRE I Class 4SJ100

197 Grange School, CHES GURRANE DIAMOND I Class 4SJ100

210 Guildford High School, SY  GAILEY BAY I Class 4SJ100

223 Haverfordwest High Sch (Sir Thomas Picton), PEMBS. S.WALESSAOIRSE ROO I Class 4SJ100

2pm 233 Hurstpierpoint College, W.SXHurst SMARTIE I Class 4SJ100
235 Hurstpierpoint College, W.SXHurst NIMBLE I Class 4SJ100
239 Hurstpierpoint College, W.SXHurst SKYLINE I Class 4SJ100



245 Hurstpierpoint College, W.SXHurst Frank team Class 4SJ100

391 Norwich High School for Girls, NORFNorwich High Grey Goose II team Class 4SJ100
392 Norwich High School for Girls, NORFNorwich High MARLEY'S CLOVER I Class 4SJ100
393 Norwich High School for Girls, NORFNorwich High BILLY'S SHOT OF TEQUILLA I Class 4SJ100
390 Norwich High School for Girls, NORFNorwich High Marcel Midnight Ray team Class 4SJ100

399 Pangbourne College, BERKSPangbourne TBC individual Class 4SJ100

401 Pembrokeshire College, PEMB. S.WALES LOBERLINA B I Class 4SJ100

2.20. 404 Pembrokeshire College, PEMB. S.WALES Rainstown Spark individual Class 4SJ100

408 Pipers Corner, BUCKS LISNAVARAGH LOU LOU I Class 4SJ100

250 Ipswich High School, SUFK CUFFESGRANGE LORD ADMIRAL individual Class 4SJ100

277 Kent College, Canterbury, KENTKent College Biscuit team Class 4SJ100
278 Kent College, Canterbury, KENTKent College Hollybrookfarm Holly team Class 4SJ100
279 Kent College, Canterbury, KENTKent College CCS MY GUY team Class 4SJ100

299 Kings Of Wessex, SOM TOTAL DE LUX individual Class 4SJ100

311 Lady Manners School, DERBYS Ridge Cross Lad individual Class 4SJ100

138 Dean Close, GLOUCS ACAJOU DE CAUX I Class 4SJ100

318 Leweston School, DOR FELLA I Class 4SJ100

2.40. 307 Kingsley School, WARKS  HOOFPRINT CALEB I Class 4SJ100



CLASS 7SJ105
 Individual 105CM Show Jumping  Class
Open to riders who have qualified for the 1m team/individual or 1.10 SJ or JwS classes

Outdoor 1
2.45pm 6 Ampleforth College, N.YORKS Paige VD Heffinck individual Class 7SJ105

125 Cranleigh, SY Manipulator van de Muggenhoek Class 7sj105
311 Lady Manners School, DERBYS Ridge Cross Lad individual Class 7SJ105
520 Stowe School, BUCKS Miss Mileu individual Class 7SJ105

11 Ampleforth College, N.YORKS Kingstown Lillie Smiles individual Class 7SJ105

CLASS 21DT
Mochara National Dressage Team Championships

Arena A 21DTA 2 x riders x Prelim 2 (2024)
8.32 52 Birchfield School, W.MID Birchfield Jigsaw Puzzel team Class 21 DTA
8.39 53 Birchfield School, W.MID Birchfield California Sole team Class 21 DTA
8.46 91 Cheltenham College, GLOUCSCheltenham College Treasure Hunt team Class 21 DTA
8.53 93 Cheltenham College, GLOUCSCheltenham College PLS Coconuts team Class 21 DTA
9am 344 Mayfield Mayfield Blue Antonius team Class 21 DTA
9.07 356 Mayfield Mayfield Blue Derrymore Duncan's Desire team Class 21 DTA
9.14 118 Cranleigh, SY Cranleigh Touhy team Class 21 DTA
9.21 119 Cranleigh, SY Cranleigh Jet team Class 21 DTA
9.28 141 Dean Close, GLOUCS Dean Close Urrachree Prince team Class 21 DTA
9.35 149 Dean Close, GLOUCS Dean Close Barristers Brief team Class 21 DTA

BREAK
9.56 152 Derby High School, DERBYSDerby High School Willowcourt Lola team Class 21 DTA

10.03 153 Derby High School, DERBYSDerby High School Monty team Class 21 DTA
10.10. 352 Mayfield Mayfield Red Sannanvalley Classic team Class 21 DTA



10.17 357 Mayfield Mayfield Red Godietas Miracle team Class 21 DTA
10.24 336 Malvern St James, WORCS Malvern St James Flicker team Class 21 DTA
10.31 340 Malvern St James, WORCS Malvern St James Bryncrugog Brenin team Class 21 DTA
10.38 456 Sedbergh School, CUMBRIASedbergh Ross Skylark team Class 21 DTA
10.45 463 Sedbergh School, CUMBRIASedbergh Techno Telynores team Class 21 DTA

BREAK
10.59 316 Leweston School, DOR Leweston Strandhill Mick Dundee team Class 21 DTA
11.06 320 Leweston School, DOR Leweston Crash Fire team Class 21 DTA
11.13 615 Bicton College Bicton College Emily Silver team Class 21 DTA
11.20. 616 Bicton College Bicton College Trewithian Scooby Doo team Class 21 DTA
11.27 544 Weobley High School, HEREFWeobley High School Just my Jules team Class 21DTA
11.34 545 Weobley High School, HEREFWeobley High School Fethard Boy team Class 21DTA

Arena B 21 DTB 2 x riders x Novice 2 (2024)
8.32 315 Leweston School, DOR Leweston D-Day Briovere team Class 21DTB
8.39 317 Leweston School, DOR Leweston Sea Gypsy team Class 21DTB
8.46 337 Malvern St James, WORCS Malvern St James Saco W team Class 21 DTB
8.53 464 Sedbergh School, CUMBRIASedbergh Fortunus team Class 21DTB
9am 546 Weobley High School, HEREFWeobley High Alberto team Class 21DTB
9.07 617 Bicton College Bicton College Acontendro team Class 21DTB
9.14 69 Brentwood School, ESSEX BEST OF THE REST League of her Own  Class 21DTB
9.21 351 Mayfield Mayfield Blue Caolite Mear team Class 21DTB
9.28 368 Mayfield Mayfield Blue Sunhill Sligo team Class 21DTB
9.35 54 Birchfield School, W.MID Birchfield Polly team Class 21DTB

BREAK
9.56 55 Birchfield School, W.MID Birchfield MAGHERACLOONE BOY CHUNK team Class 21DTB

10.03 88 Cheltenham College, GLOUCSCheltenham College ALS Russian Rolex team Class 21DTB
10.10. 89 Cheltenham College, GLOUCSCheltenham College Caprice team Class 21DTB
10.17 124 Cranleigh, SY Cranleigh Phoenix team Class 21DTB



10.24 127 Cranleigh, SY Cranleigh Tir Na Nog Shadow team Class 21DTB
10.31 362 Mayfield Mayfield Red Pooklands High Noon team Class 21DTB
10.38 369 Mayfield Mayfield Red Ibiza team Class 21DTB
10.45 145 Dean Close, GLOUCS Dean Close The Real Mayo team Class 21DTB
10.52 146 Dean Close, GLOUCS Dean Close Hokus Pokus GR team Class 21DTB
10.59 151 Derby High School, DERBYSDerby High School Patience Sweeney team Class 21DTB

CLASS 25DW
Dressage Individual Warm Up Open
Prelim 4 2024  20 x 60cm

Arena A
12.02 13 Ampleforth College, N.YORKS Updown Dante individual Class 25DW
12.10. 150 Denstone College, STAFFS Charlie the Chunk individual Class 25DW
12.18 292 King's Ely, CAMBS Stambrook Metwoyou individual Class 25DW
12.26 293 King's Ely, CAMBS Super Sam individual Class 25DW
12.34 295 Kings InterHigh South East, LONDON Ballyhoo Bubbles individual Class 25DW
12.42 411 Pocklington School, E.YORKS Atlantic Man of Leisure individual Class 25DW
12.50. 440 Seaford College, W.SX Fantasy Island individual Class 25DW
12.58 538 Thomas Hardye School, DOR Fairlights Special Delivery individual Class 25DW

SPARSHOLT COMBINED TRAINING CHAMPIONSHIPS CLASSES
CLASS 43CT
Sparsholt Combined Training Novice Individual  Championships

Prelim = Prelim 2 (2024)
DR SJ 80CM
Arena B SJ Outdoor 1



12.02 273 Jedburgh Grammar School, ROX. SCOT Bob Each Way individual Class 43CT80 3.20.pm
12.09 384 New Hall School, ESSEX Haribo individual Class 43CT80
12.16 407 Pipers Corner, BUCKS Bobbies Surprise individual Class 43CT80
12.23 419 Queen Elizabeth's Grammar, Ashbourne, DERBYS Rosscon Arkle individual Class 43CT80
12.30. 420 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS Gilby Boy individual Class 43CT80
12.37 453 Sedbergh School, CUMBRIA First Nenagh Lad individual Class 43CT80 3.30.
12.44 472 Sir John Lawes, HERTS Gurnos Welsh Rapture individual Class 43CT80
12.51 354 Mayfield Moorlough Princess Mayfield Class 43CT80

1.12 477 Sponne School, NORTHANTS Splendix individual Class 43CT80
1.19 529 The Ashcombe School, SY Findon Euphoria (Vera) individual Class 43CT80
1.26 358 Mayfield Kensington Absolute Mayfield Class 43CT80 3.40.
1.34 583 Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi, PEMBS. S. WALES Carregeirin Tinkerbelle individual Class 43CT80
1.41 20 Ashville College, N.YORKS Oxview Mattie individual Class 43CT80
1.48 27 Aysgarth School, N.YORKS Moelwynn Alfie individual Class 43CT80
1.55 232 Hurstpierpoint College, W.SX Holnest Macalla individual Class 43CT80
2.02 246 Imberhorne School, W.SX Acorn individual Class 43CT80 3.50.






